
 

  
 

Congratulations to everyone for another amazing half term at Lower Farm Academy   

 Lower Farm Weekly 

     Value Awards 
 

Well done to those who have particularly stood 
out for  displaying our school values this week.  

 

 

                                                       

 

Cherry                                                 
Francesca Achievement & Care                                                 

Chestnut                                              
Esme-Rose Resilience                                          

Elder                                                       
Harper  Achievement & integrity                                                      

Elm                                                        
Sean   Resilience & Integrity                                                       

Hazel                                                       
Mason      Achievement & Integrity                                                     

Holly                                                     
Leia   Respect                                                       

Oak                                                      
William  Achievement & Respect                                                                                     

Friday 29th September 2023  

          Attendance                        
For week beginning  25th September:  

 

 

 

 

Beech   100%                               
Birch   100%                             
Cherry Class:   96.2%                                  
Chestnut Class: 97.3%                                   
Elder Class:   94.8%                                    
Elm Class:     96.2%                                  
Hazel Class   95.2%                                    
Holly   97.0%                                     
Oak    95.2% 

Congratulations to those classes that have 
reached an  attendance of 97% or above.   It 
would be great to see every class reach 97% 
next week.       

Grandparents’ 
Day                           

Monday 2nd               
October                    

14:00- 15:00 

Grandparents of Year 4 children are       
warmly invited to join us on Monday 2nd           
October in the school hall.  Year 4 children 
will be organising   activities and           
refreshments will be served. 

We would be grateful if you could pass on 
this message to our special grandparents. 

Morning Drop Off 
Just a reminder that the Nursery gate opens 
at 8.30am and Nursery children should be 
walked to the gate to be greeted by a staff 
member.  
For the rest of the school (Reception – Year 4) 
gates open at 8.35am and close at 8.45am. 
Any pupils arriving after 8.45am will need to 
enter school through the main entrance at 
the office and will be recorded as late.   
Parents/carers using the drop off lane, please 
be aware that staff will be out at 8.35 when 
the gates open to start this facility. Parents/
carers should not let their children out of 
their cars before this.  
Thank you for your co-operation in this 
matter. 



 

  
 

  
Breakfast Club Bookings 

 

If you wish to book a place for your child/ren at our 
Breakfast Club please remember to do so via ParentPay and 
can we please ask that this is done by no later than 4pm the 
day before you need the place. This is so that we can make 
sure we are not over-booked and that we do not have to turn 
anyone away who hasn’t booked due to the increase in      
numbers. Please note that if your child is in Reception and you 
want to book them onto Breakfast Club there is now a          
separate payment item on ParentPay just for Reception     
children that you should use from now on as places for         
Reception  children are limited to a maximum of 8. 
  

 
Census Day 

School Dinner 
Menu 

 
Educaterers are  putting 
on a special menu on 
Thursday 5th October 
to celebrate School      
Census Day. The theme 
is Space  Adventure and 
the menu is on the 
poster further down in 
this newsletter. Why not 
sign your child/ren up 
for this meal even if 
they don’t normally 
have school dinners to 
give them a taste of 
space! 
  
  
  
 



 

  

 

Dates for your Diary 
                                                                                                                                                                                        
Monday 2nd October: Year 4 Grandparents Day 14:00 - 15:00 - details  on front page of newsletter 
Monday 16th October: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 20th October: Friends of Lower/PTA Halloween Disco. (details below on separate page).     
Children are welcome to come to school in non-uniform/Halloween costume for the day. 
 

Half Term: Monday 30th October - Friday 3rd November 
 

Wednesday 8th November: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 13:30 - 18:00 
Friday 17th November: Non-uniform day - wear yellow/spotty clothes for Children in Need 
Monday 13th November: Anti-bullying week - wear odd socks to school on Monday 
Friday 24th November: Non-uniform day - Bring in a bottle for Christmas fayre  
Friday 8th December: Non-Uniform – Chocolate donation for Christmas fayre 
Friday 8th December: Year 1 Royal Tea party 14:00 - 15:00 
Tuesday 12th December: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Thursday 14th December: Reception Nativity 14:00 - 15:00 
Monday 18th December: Christmas Fayre 15:30 
Friday 22nd December: Non-uniform Day. School closes at 13:30 for Christmas Holidays   
                        
Christmas Holidays: Monday 25th December – Friday 5th January  
Monday 8th January: Staff inset day - school closed 
 

Tuesday 9th January: School opens for spring term 
Wednesday 31st January: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 9th February: Friends of Lower Farm Magic Show  
 
Half Term: Monday 12th February – Friday 16th February  
 

Wednesday 21st February: Parents/Carer Pupil Progress Meetings 13:30 - 18:00 
Friday 1st March: Non-uniform day – Easter Egg donation  
Friday 8th March: Year 2 Mothers’ Day 14:00 - 15:00 
Thursday 14th March: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 15th March: Red Nose Day-details to follow 
Thursday 21st March: Easter Bingo and Raffle 
Friday 22nd March: School closes at 13:30 for Easter holidays 
 
Easter Holidays: Monday 25th March – Friday 5th April  
Monday 8th April: Staff Inset Day – School closed 
 

Tuesday 9th April: School opens for summer term 
Monday 6th May: Bank Holiday 
Friday 17th May:  Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Friday 24th May: Non-uniform day – bottle donation 
 
Half Term: Monday 27th May – Friday 31st May 
 

Friday 7th June: Non -uniform – gift donation 
Friday 14th June: year 3 Fathers’ Day  14:00 — 15:00 
Saturday 29th June: summer fayre – sports day 
Monday 8th July: Parent/Carer Share Event 14:30 
Wednesday 10th July: Transition Day 
Thursday 18th July: School closes at 13:30 for summer holidays 

  
















